STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2015 072533

2015 OCT 27 AM 10: 35

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

Please send all tax bills to:

Kate E. Walker 1817 West 20th Avenue Gary, Indiana 46404

PARCEL NO. 45-08-08-480-009.000-004

STATE OF INDIANA

) SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE

AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP

Kate E. Walker an adult, of 1817 West 20th Avenue, Gary, Indiana 46404, declares under her oath:

- That Aubrey L. Walker (Deciding) deal on 15 24 day of July, 2015, while domiciled in Lake County, Inc. ath certificate is herein attached as Exhibit A.
- This Document is the property of That, at the time of his death, Decedent owned the following real estate, together with his surviving spouse, Kate E. Walker, as Pulsbank Recorder!

Commonly Known As: 1817 West 20th Avenue, Gary, Indiana 46404

Legally Known As:

Lots Nineteen (19) and Twenty (20), Block Two (2), Gary Park 3rd Addition to Gary, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 7, Page 16, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

That, therefore, Kate E. Walken Decisiont's surviving spouse, is entitled to delivery of the above-enumerated real property by operation of law

WHEREFORE, the affiant herein nerby requests that the above-enumerated real property be transferred to same Kate K. Walker by operation of law.

I HEREBY AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, THAT THE FOREGOING

REPRESENTATIONS ARE TRUE

016241

STATE OF INDIANA **COUNTY OF LAKE**

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this day of October, 2015, personally appeared Kate E. Walker and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be her free and voluntary act.

Notary Rublic

This instrument prepared by: Sophia J. Arshad, Esq. Arshad, Pangere and Warring LLP 7899 Taft Street, Merrillville, IN, 46410; (219) 736-6500

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH - RESUBMIT

Tracking No. 68097

Local No 000			00000461176 en Name (If female)	2. Sex		037323	ate Of Death (Month/Day/Year)
AUBREY L WALKER		ia. Maid	en vane (il lettale)	MALE	=11=	:00 AM	07/24/2015
Social Security Number 8a. Age - Yrs	6b, Under 1 Year 6c. Under	1 Month 6d. Under 1	Day 6e, Under 1 Hour 7. Da	te of Birth (Month/Da	y/Year) 8.	Birthplace (City and St	ate or Foreign Country)
9. Ever in U.S. Armed Forces? 10. If Deat	Months Days	Hours	Minutes 10a. If Death Occurred Soi	06/02/1941		STANTON, TN	
	nt Emergency Department C	outpatient Dead or	☐ Hospice Facility ☐	Decedent's Home	122 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Home/Long-term Care I	Facility
11. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Give Stree					Engli:		وللتروالتروالة
METHODIST HOSPITAL SOUTHLAKE 12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code MERRILLY I.I.E. IN 16610			13. County Of Death			14. Marital Status At Time Of Death Married Married, But Separated Divorce Widowed Never Married Unknown	
MERRILLVILLE, IN, 46410 15. Surviving Spouse's Name	HENERE	15a. (If Wife)Give	LAKE Maiden Last Name	16. Decedent's l	Jsual Occupa	The same of the same of the	(ind Of Business/Industry
KATE E WALKER 18. Residence - State	18a. County	RICHMONE	18b. City Or Town	STEELWOF	RKER	AME	RICAN STEEL
INDIANA	Children de partie				1771	ndlandla.	
18c. Street And Number	LAKE		GARY	18d	. Apt. No.	18e. Zip Code	18f. Inside City Limits?
1817 WEST 20TH AVENUE	The state of the s		and the same of the same		1	46404	⊠ Yes □ No
19. Decedent's Education	20. Decedent	Hispanis Origin	21. Deceden	t's Race		40404	
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE O COMPLETED 22. Father's Name (First, Middle, Last)	NOT HISE	AINIC		frican America	n	220 Mathada	Maiden Last Name
22. Father's Name (First, Middle, Last)		OTO	DEFICIA	(Gale, Lab.)		238. Mothers	Maigen Last Name
GEORGE PETERSON 24. Informant's Name	The state of the s	Min To Francis	FANNIE KATE PE	TERSON	State Zin Cov	BOWLE	
KATE E WALKER						CARL DAGASTACK	
			25. Place Of Disposition			0404	للارجليل والراق
25a. Method Of Disposition ☑ Burial ☐ Cremation ☐ Donation ☐ Em		sition (Name Of Ceme	tery, Crematory, Other Place) 25c	Location - City, Town	n, And State	Talled From	
Removal From State	EVEDCOECA	I MEMORIAL E	ADV CEMETERY UC	BART, IN			THE PROPERTY OF
Other (Specify): 26. Was Coroner Contacted? 27.	Name And Complete Address O		PARK CEMETERY HO	BARI, IN	1111	27a.	Funeral Home License Number
☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ SM	THE RETTELL WADN	ED ELINEDAL	HOME, 4209 GRANT ST	CARV IN	6408	Eu 1	0500021
27b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service Lice	nsee:		TIOME, 4209 GIVANT 31	27c. Li	cense Numbe	r (Of Licensee):	0300021
ANTHONY HOLMES , BY ELE	CTRONIC SIGNATU		h (See Instructions And Examp		200018		Approximate
28. Part I. Enter The Chain Of Events - D Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory Arres	iseases, Injuries, Or Complica it, Or Ventricular Fibrillation W	tions - That Directly (Caused The Death, Do Not Enter T	eminal Events Only One Cause Or			Interval: Onset To Death
A Line. Add Additinal Lines if Necessary.			THE PARTY OF THE P				
Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Cond	Rion Resulting In Death)	A. CIRRHOSIS	Die to (Or As & Consequence Oty:	/	************	70 700
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Lead	water the half of the late of the	B. ENDS A	RENAL DISEAS.	Ot As & Gogsequence Of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4
The Events Resulting In Death) Last	sase or injury mar intuated	С				Handley !!	The last last
		D. 711	SEAL A STORES	Or As A Consequence Off.		TELL STELLS	
Part II. Enter Other Significant Conditions Contributing to Death But Not				S An Autopsy Performed? Yes No			
		LAKE COUNT	Y HEALTH DEPARTMEN			Complete The Cause Of	
31. Did Tobacco Use Contribute To Death?	32. If Female: Not Pregnant Within Page	rear Pregnan At Time	of Death Not Pregnant But Pregnant Within		Natural	and the second second	t Pending Investigation
☐ Yes ☐ Probably ☒ No ☐ Unknown 34. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)	Not Pregnant, But Pregnant 35. Time Of Injury		of Death Not Pregnant, But Pregnant Within the Public Place Of Injury (E.G., Decedent's			Could Not Be Determine	ad 37. Injury At Work?
on ball of righty (Monarbay) roal)	oo. Timo of injury		S. Tidos S. Tillai J. C. S., Parascrito	, lotting, Costana accept	ono, reolacio	and traces a finding	Yes No
38. Location Of Injury - State	38a. City Or Town	Sie	386. Street a Warning , 400			38c. Apt. No.	38d. Zip Code
		LAKE COU	NTY HEALTH OFFICER				
39. Describe How Injury Occurred		THE PARTY		40	Driver/Operator	tation Injury, Specify:	Other (Specify)
41. Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause Of I				42. Certifier	(Check Only-	One)	TD UNLESS
SURENDRA SHAH, BY ELEC 43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person C		Herritania	بلك وكالم وكالم وكالم	☐ Certifyin		Coroner se Number	Heath Officer 45. Date Certified
SURENDRA SHAH , 5825 BROADWAY SUITE A, MERRILLVILLE, IN 46410			IN 46410	01032		1804	08/07/2015
46. Additional Funeral Service Provider:					47. *Akas:		
48. Signature of Local Health Officer:				49. For Registr	ar Only - Da	te Filed (Month/Day/Ye	ar):
ROLAND H WALKER, VIA ELE			TIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY OF	ORIGINAL		OCT 06 2015	
GARY HEALTH DEPARTMENT	AM	ENDMENT TO CER		ORIGINAL)	1		
11: METHODIST HOSPITAL NORTHLAKE 49: 08/10/2015	المروال والمسالم	TIE	EXHIBIT				
12-City: GARY 12-Zip: 46402		Dies.	4				
12-Street:	The Social Security # is being	Tag Og		9.99 Birden	in control	-DALOED-O	EAL APPIXED